Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Condurso	10/08/2004
Cynthia Yamaga	10/08/2004
Robert Butterfield	10/12/2004
Simon Morling	10/18/2004
Clifton Pait	10/12/2004
Patricia West	10/07/2004
Timothy Vanderveen	10/07/2004
Rick Crass	10/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10221 Wateridge Circle
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10925511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Runk

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

PATENT

REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0139

Н \$40.00

3

500010737 REEL: 0153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Runk
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made by JOSEPH CONDURSO of Olivenhain, California; CYNTHIA YAMAGA of Oceanside, California; ROBERT BUTTERFIELD of Poway, California; SIMON MORLING of Bradford on Avon, United Kingdom; CLIFTON PAIT of San Diego, California; PATRICIA WEST of Santee, California; TIMOTHY VANDERVEEN of Poway, California; and RICK CRASS of San Diego, California; Assignors, to ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, San Diego, California 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTING PATIENT THERAPY, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 25, 2004 and has Serial No. 10/925,511, and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two-hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Scrial No. 10/925,511 Docket No. IVACP-68227(AMS094)

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0141

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignors:

Date: October 8, 2004

Date: 60 TOBER 12, 2004

-2-

Serial No. 10/925,511 Docket No. IVACP-68227(AMS094)

Date: * see attached	*see attached
	Simon Morling
Date: October 12, 2004	Clifton Pait
Date: October 7, 2004	Patricia West
Date: October 7, 2004	Timothy Vanderveen
Date: October 8, 2004	Rick Crass

Date: 1800000 2004	Simon Morling
Date: * see attached	*see attached Clifton Pait
* see attached Date:	*see attached Patricia West
* see attached	*see attached
Date:	Timothy Vanderveen
Date: * see attached	*see attached Rick Crass

	_
State of California	Cc
County of <u>Jan XVV GV</u>	_ } ***.
State of California County of <u>Jan Julgo</u> On <u>Civle</u> 8 204 before me, Coersonally appeared Jalen	Mistine L. Milla Motary
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
The second secon	Name(s) of Signer(s)
V	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
en de la Companya (no la Comp	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
2 2 2 2 2 Commission # 1827664	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Notery Politic - Colifornia	acted, executed the instrument.
See Const. Const. Const. 200	WITNESS my hand and official seah 72
to be with the second of the second	Maistine & Illella
	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	HIGHT HOMBPHINT
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	HIGHT HOMBPHINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General	HIGHT HOMBPHINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	HIGHT HOMBPHINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	HIGHT HOMBPHINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Top of thumb here

01-1 0-1/6	
State of California	ss.
County of <u>Jan XVI go</u>	
County of <u>July Wago</u> On <u>Oct 8, 2004</u> before me, <u>(</u> personally appeared	Mustine & Mille Motary Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
\mathcal{O}	perces of signers / / personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
e Sandina Paulika di 12	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
CHRITATE Language	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission # 133776 5	acted, executed the instrument.
Sen Diego County y	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1	Misting & Mille
	Signature of Notary Public
	,
007	TIONAL —————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reatlachn	nent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Boodinent Bate.	Number of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	AIGHT HUMBFAIRT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
m n	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	

(0 1)	ss.
County of Jan Xulgo	- J
On <u>October 2,2004</u> before me, <u>Constitution of the Constitution o</u>	Mustine L. Milla Notary F. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared	Name(s)/s/ Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
CARRESTANT L MOULA Commission # 1337064 Notary Public - California San Diego County Aty Cozon, Errores Dec 31, 2000	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
9.1	IONAL ————————————————————————————————————
	nent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
-	
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Fitle or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

i a ·	ss.
County of Sain all go	_ \int \(\sigma \)
County of Sair Augo On Ottober 12, 2004 before me, L	Musture L. McCa, Notary !
personally appeared <u>CLATON</u>	Plit
\mathcal{U}	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	⊕personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
CONSTINE L WOLLA Commission # 1337064	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California S San Diago County 1 14-Con - Expired Occ 31, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
The Control of the Co	Signature of Notary Public
OP1	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	TIONAL ——————ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professional and reattached fraudulent removal and reattached	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professional and reattached fraudulent removal and reattached	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professional and realtached procured and realtached procured and realtached procured the company of the company	FIONAL ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professional and realtached pocument Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed be a law to the following the second by law, it may professed by law, it may professed be a law to the law t	Ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed b	Ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed by the information below is not required by law, it may professed by the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by the second by law, it may professed by law, it m	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by the second by law, it may professed by law, it m	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed b	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by law, it may professed by the law of the law o	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
County of	-) ss.
County of San Sulgo On October 7, 2004 before me, C	- Sss Mille, Matary & Mustary & M
pare Pittilla	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
Constitution of the college of the c	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
CHRISTINE L MOLLA	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission #1337064 Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
San Diego County	
My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seath
	- Musum F. Mala 🔞
	Signature of Notary Public
0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	<u> </u>
Title or Type of Document:	Name(s) of Signer(s) Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seah WITNESS my hand and official seah Signature of Notary Public IONAL Lev valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	<u> </u>
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
□ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	×

State of California)
County of San Delgo	_ } ss.
On OCTOUR 7, 2004 before me, C	Musture L. McCa, Notary Public') Name (s) of Signer(s) Personally known to me
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
U	✓ personally known to me ✓ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
THEFTINE L. MOLLA &	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal with the person of the persons relying on the document and could prevent ant of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Notery Public - California Set Diago County Part - Califor Dec 31, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal Michie
	Signature of Notary Public
_	ONAL
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	` `
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
-	

State of California)
County of <u>San Aligo</u>	_ } ss.
On October 8 204 before me	Mustine L. McCa. Notary Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	ass
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to meproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
CHRISTINE L. MOLLA	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1337064	acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1337064 Notary Public - California San Diego County	WITNESS my hand and official seal
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2005	Musture X. 1/10le
and the factor of the second s	Signature of Notary Public
OPT.	IONAL
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Thair Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0151